Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment – Safety –
Part 1: General requirements
Report Number. .............................. : 1510045STO-001
Date of issue ................................... : 25 September 2015
Total number of pages ....................  106 pages

Tests performed (name of test and test clause):
See test report
Testing location:
See page 2
Summary of compliance with National Differences:
 The product fulfils the requirements of EN 60950-1:2006+A11:2009+A1:2010+A12:2011+A2:2013.
Group- and national differences for the CENELEC countries have been considered during the testing.
Copy of marking plate: (example)
The artwork below may be only a draft. The use of certification marks on a product must be authorized by
the respective NCBs that own these marks.
 Page 4 of 106                                    Report No.1510045STO-001
TRF No. IEC60950_1F
Models included within the scope of this report
Model Input, DC Output, DC
- V Amax V Amax
PH300S280-3.3 200-400 1.9 3.3 50
PH300S280-5 200-400 1.9 5 50
PH300S280-12 200-400 1.9 12 25
PH300S280-15 200-400 1.9 15 20
PH300S280-24 200-400 1.9 24 12.5
PH300S280-28 200-400 1.9 28 10.8
PH300S280-48 200-400 1.9 48 6.3
PH300S280-48/HKM 200-400 1.9 48 6.3
PH300S280-48/EM 200-400 1.9 48 7.9
PH600S280-3.3 200-400 3.8 3.3 100
PH600S280-5 200-400 3.8 5 100
PH600S280-12 200-400 3.8 12 50
PH600S280-12/WE 200-400 3.8 12 50
PH600S280-15 200-400 3.8 15 40
PH600S280-15/WE 200-400 3.8 15 40
PH600S280-24 200-400 3.8 24 25
PH600S280-24/WE 200-400 3.8 24 25
PH600S280-28 200-400 3.8 28 21.5
PH600S280-28/WE 200-400 3.8 28 21.5
PH600S280-28/33 200-400 3.8 33 18.24
PH600S280-48 200-400 3.8 48 12.5
PH600S280-48/WE 200-400 3.8 48 12.5
PH600S280-48/EM 200-400 3.8 48 12.5
PH600S280-48/HKM 200-400 3.8 48 12.5
All models may also be marked with /PI after the output voltage marking.
The /PI difference being that the corner studs are not threaded and for the standard
models the studs are threaded.
All models may include suffix /T, corner studs are not threaded with an inside